RECEIVED

Date: June 9, 2015

To: Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission

2015 JUN -9 PM 3: 22 1300 Evergreen Park Drive, S.W.,

Olympia, WA 98501

FINANCIAL SERVICES

From: Morgan Transfer, Inc. / Western Transfer of Washington, LLC

A & E, Inc. / Pacific Relocation Services of Washington, LLC

2590 Willamette Drive, N.E.

Lacey, WA 98516

2014 Regulatory Fee Penalty Assessments Re:

Please find enclosed the 2014 annual reports and regulatory fees for CC-24108 and CC-381. We are requesting relief of any penalty assessments associated with these reports due to the reasons explained below. I believe you will find that over many years, these reports were filed and paid promptly and timely as required.

Effective 12:00 A.M. January 1, 2015 all assets were sold and transferred from Morgan Transfer, Inc. to Western Transfer of Washington, LLC and from A & E, Inc. to Pacific Relocation Services of Washington, LLC. The WUTC authorities were subsequently transferred as well in the following weeks as they were included in the sale of the assets.

Mike Michael is the 100% stockholder in both Morgan Transfer, Inc. and A&E, Inc. Jacob Alden is the 100% stockholder in both Western Transfer of Washington, LLC and Pacific Relocation Services of Washington, LLC.

As of the time and date of transfer, Morgan Transfer, Inc. and A&E, Inc. ceased doing business. Prior to the date and time of closing neither Western Transfer of Washington, LLC or Pacific Relocation Services of Washington, LLC engaged in any business.

As Morgan Transfer, Inc. and A&E, Inc. were no longer in business, I was not aware that the annual report was to be filed. As Western Transfer of Washington, LLC or Pacific Relocation Services of Washington, LLC did no business in 2014 we were also unaware that either of those entities would be required to file any reports.

After calling and speaking with Amy at the WUTC I learned that the reports are tied to the WUTC common carrier numbers rather than the businesses themselves. As such, I have prepared these reports today and delivered them to the WUTC offices.

Sincerely,

Mike Michael,

President, Morgan Transfer, Inc. / A&E, Inc.

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

PENALTY ASSESSMENT TV-150917

PLEASE NOTE: You must complete and sign this document, and send it to the Commission within 15 days after you receive the penalty assessment. Use additional paper if needed.

I have read and understand RCW 9A.72.020 (printed below), which states that making false statements under oath is a class B felony. I am over the age of 18, am competent to testify to the matters set forth below and I have personal knowledge of those matters. I hereby make, under oath, the following statements.

[]1.	Payment of penalty. I admit that the violations occurred. I have:							
	[] Enclosed \$			_ in payment of the penalty				
	[] Submitt My confirm	ed my partion number	ayment of \$ mber is	•		online at wv	vw.uic.wa	1. <u>₩</u> v.
[] 2.	Request for occur, for the for a decision	r a heari ne reason on by an	ng. I believ s I describe administrati	e that one of below, and ive law judg	r more of the I request a hoe:	alleged viola earing based (tions do n those in those services	not seasons reasons 3: 23
[∕] 3.	Application be reduced :				lations, but I	believe that t	he penalt	y should
OR	an Jelb) I a	adminis	trative law j	udge for a		_		
includin	e under penal g information	ı I have j	oresented or	n any attach	ments, is true	and correct.		
Dated: _	6/9/1	5	[month/day	//year], at _	LACET	, wh	[city, s	state]
MOR Name o	6 AH TRI f Respondent	AUSFE (compar	P N C	print	Signat	ure of Applic	eant	_
"Perjury	A.72.020: in the first ding he makes	egree. (1 a materi) A person i	is guilty of patement whi	perjury in the	first degree i	f in any o	official ath

required or authorized by law. (2) Knowledge of the materiality of the statement is not an

element of this crime, and the actor's mistaken belief that his statement was not material is not a defense to a prosecution under this section. (3) Perjury in the first degree is a class B felony."